## **Agreement Extending Term of The Integrity Commissioner**

Dated as of: July 23, 2019

Between:

The Corporation of The Town of Tecumseh

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Municipality")

-and-

Robert J. Swayze, Barrister & Solicitor

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Integrity Commissioner")

**Whereas** the Integrity Commissioner was retained by an Agreement dated November 24, 2015, (the "Agreement") for a term expiring on November 23, 2016,

**And Whereas** by agreement dated August 13, 2018, the parties hereto extended the term of the Agreement to expire on December 31, 2019.

**And Whereas** the parties hereto wish to further extend the term of the Agreement until March 31, 2023.

**Now Therefore** the parties agree as follows:

- The parties hereto agree that the term of the Agreement is hereby extended to March 31, 2023 when it will expire unless extended further by agreement of all the parties.
- This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and bind the parties and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns. This Agreement is not assignable by the Integrity Commissioner.

In Witness	Hereof I	both of	the	parties	hereto	have	executed	this	agreen	nent a	s of	the	23rd
day of July,	2019.												

## Signed, Sealed and Delivered

## The Corporation of The Town of Tecumseh Dated: July 23, 2019 Per Mayor Per Clerk Dated: Witness

Robert J. Swayze, Barrister & Solicitor